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PAYROLL PERIOD ENDED:
PAYCHECKS DATED:

DETAIL OF GROSS PAYROLL

REGULAR

REGULAR- P.T.
HOLIDAY

VACATION

SICK

OVERTIME

PERSONAL TIME
HOLIDAY PAY
LONGEVITY

COMP TIME

FUNERAL LEAVE
SAFETY INCENTIVE
MILITARY LEAVE
ON-CALL

VEHICLE

SECONDARY REGULAR-Swim
PHONE ALLOWANCE/IPAD
CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
EMERGENCY MANAGER
LOCK-IN REC CENTER
TOTAL GROSS PAY

PAYROLL SUMMARY
GROSS PAY
DEDUCTIONS

NET PAY

CITY OF ARNOLD PAYROLL WARRANT

8/M11/17
8/16/17

202,217.99
25,599.33

11,817.93
5,618.32
8,742.91
2,688.08

2,494.25
2,012.12

352.64
200.00
1,170.00

76.93
262,990.50
262,990.50

85,075.32

177.915.18

PAYROLL WARRANT NUMBER:

PAYROLL NUMBER:

1271
201717

DETAIL OF DEDUCTIONS WITHHELD

FICA/MEDICARE
FEDERAL

STATE

LOCAL

POLICE PENSION
GARNISHMENT
VOYA ING
WASHINGTON NAT'L
ICMA

VISION
SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE
SHORT TERM DISABILITY
FLEX SPENDING
DEPENDENT CARE
HEALTH INS-EMPLOYEE COST
REC MEMBERSHIP
AFLAC

DENTAL

LEISURE PASS
HEALTH INS-SPOUSE
BANKRUPTCY PAY
GOLF MEMBERSHIP
IPAD PAY

DATA PLAN

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

| certify the monies referenced by this warrant are due and owing by the City of Arnold.

DATE

CITY CLERK

The warrant has been approved by the Council of the City of Arnoid.

DATE

19,119.31
27,913.08
10,915.00
69.86
9,454.23
1,073.00
2,739.20
78.91

379.44
171.95
2,121.01

5,474.98
268.16
503.59

4,703.60

85,075.32

" =

| certifv that cash is available from the approopriate fund for pavment of this warrant.

DATE

TREASURER




CITY OF ARNOLD PAYROLL 2017-17
DETAIL OF OVERTIME BY DEPARTMENT P/R 955 P/E 08/11/2017

DEPARTMENT

IT DEPT

GEN & ADM
COURT
MAYOR/PARKS
ADMINISTRATOR
TOURISM
FINANCE
CLERK/COLL
PLANNING
POLICE
DISPATCHERS
BUILDING
PUBLIC WORKS
FLEET

STREET

PARKS
RECREATION
HEALTH
RABIES

GOLF

SEWER
STORMWATER
PARKS PT EMPLOYEE

TOTAL

TOTAL OVERTIME

52.28

6,900.38
1,184.64

216.79

6.95
37.08
184.77
160.02

8,742.91

IT Duties

Traffic Grants/Manpower Shortage
Manpower Shortage

Tree Down

Rec Duties

Health Duties
Pound Duties
Course Duties



PAYROLL PERIOD ENDED: 8/11/2017 PAYROLL WARRANT NUMBER : 1271

PAY CHECKS DATED: 8/16/2017 PAYROLL NUMBER: 2017-17
DETAIL OF OVERTIME COSTS DETAIL OF ON CALL COSTS
NAME HOURS COSTS NAME HOURS COSTS
D. Christopher 1.00 52.28 Sub-IT
52.28
D. Kuenzle 4.00 94.20
J. Battson 3.50 117.13 G. Pickrell 4.00 82.12
C. Creely 6.00 206.94 J. Pogorzelski 4.00 94.20
A. Gary 6.00 192.42 J. Preis 4.00 82.12
P. Giacopelli 4.50 201.02
D. Gierer 5.00 246.53
J. Gorenstein 5.00 236.85
M. Herold 8.00 286.80
J. Jones 27.50 1,508.07
B. Kaminski 5.00 172.45
E. Klutho 6.00 273.33
T. Leassner 18.00 978.21
M. Phillips 7.50 256.05
0. Ruiz 1.00 45.56
J. Sikes 12.00 626.94
M. Stivers 5.00 236.85
J. Valentine 12.00 546.66
B. Wilson 5.00 216.83
C. Wooldridge 5.00 246.53
B. Zoellner 7.50 305.21 Sub-Police
6,900.38
G. Brown 8.00 266.40
T. Doutre 8.00 242.64
J. Howell 8.00 199.56
L. Vaughn 8.00 266.40
J. Williams 8.00 209.64 Sub-Dispatch
1,184.64
D. Kuenzle 2.25 79.48
D. Lorella 2.00 66.66
S. Montgomery 2.00 70.65 Sub-Street
216.79
T. Kohut 0.25 6.95 Sub-Rec Center
6.95
J. Greffet 1.5 37.08 Sub-Health
37.08
G. Pickrell 6.00 184.77 Sub-Rabies
184.77
B. Bover 7.00 160.02 Sub-Golf
160.02

Total 8,742.91



PAYROLL PERIOD ENDED:
PAYCHECKS DATED:

DETAIL OF GROSS PAYROLL

REGULAR
REGULAR-P.T.
HOLIDAY

VACATION

SICK

OVERTIME

PERSONAL TIME
HOLIDAY PAY
LONGEVITY

COMP TIME

FUNERAL LEAVE
SAFETY INCENTIVE
MILITARY LEAVE
ON-CALL

VEHICLE

SECONDARY REGULAR-Swim
PHONE ALLOWANCE/IPAD
CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
EMERGENCY MANAGER
LOCK-IN REC CENTER
TOTAL GROSS PAY

PAYROLL SUMMARY
GROSS PAY
DEDUCTIONS

NET PAY

CITY OF ARNOLD PAYROLL WARRANT

8/25/17
8/30/17

216,238.94
21,194.83
8,039.58
4,565.96
10,326.35
1,505.15

3,250.59
502.30

347.32

1,050.00
25.00

76.93

267,212.95

267,212.95
77,613.30

189,599.65

PAYROLL WARRANT NUMBER:

PAYROLL NUMBER:

DETAIL OF DEDUCTIONS WITHHELD

FICA/MEDICARE
FEDERAL

STATE

LOCAL

POLICE PENSION
GARNISHMENT
VOYA ING
WASHINGTON NAT'L
ICMA

VISION
SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE
SHORT TERM DISABILITY
FLEX SPENDING
DEPENDENT CARE
HEALTH INS-EMPLOYEE COST
REC MEMBERSHIP
AFLAC

DENTAL

LEISURE PASS
HEALTH INS-SPOUSE
BANKRUPTCY PAY
GOLF MEMBERSHIP
IPAD PAY

DATA PLAN

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

| certify the monies referenced by this warrant are due and owing by the City of Arnold.

DATE

CITY CLERK

The warrant has been approved by the Council of the City of Arnold.

DATE

| certify that cash is available from the appropriate fund for pavment of this warrant.

DATE

TREASURER

1272
2017-18

20,236.30
30,386.94
11,748.00
70.92
9,468.40

2,669.20
78.91

2,121.01

270.03
563.59

77.613.30



CITY OF ARNOLD PAYROLL 2017-18
DETAIL OF OVERTIME BY DEPARTMENT P/R 957 P/E 08/25/2017

DEPARTMENT

IT DEPT

GEN & ADM
COURT
MAYOR/PARKS
ADMINISTRATOR
TOURISM
FINANCE
CLERK/COLL
PLANNING
POLICE
DISPATCHERS
BUILDING
PUBLIC WORKS
FLEET
STREET
PARKS
RECREATION
HEALTH
RABIES

GOLF
STORMWATER

TOTAL

TOTAL OVERTIME

405.13

6,392.30
773.16

381.90

682.69
1,135.34
556.62
123.18
368.94
8.09

10,326.35

IT Duties

Traffic Grants/Manpower Shortage
Manpower Shortage

HVAC and Generator

Eclipse

Eclipse

Health Duties
Pound Duties
Course Duties
Stormwater Duties



PAYROLL PERIOD ENDED: 8/25/2017 PAYROLL WARRANT NUMBER : 1272

PAY CHECKS DATED: 8/30/2017 PAYROLL NUMBER: 2017-18
DETAIL OF OVERTIME COSTS DETAIL OF ON CALL COSTS
NAME HOURS COSTS NAME HOURS COSTS
D. Christopher 7.75 405.13 Sub-IT D. Lorella 4.00 88.88
405.13 S. Montgomery 4.00 94.20
G. Pickreli 4,00 82.12
J. Battson 3.00 100.40 J. Pries 4.00 82.12
R. Chiodini 2.00 77.52
J. Deroode 5.00 277.05
D. Dougherty 6.50 284.80
A. Gary 2.00 64.14
J. Gorenstein 5.00 236.85
M. Herold 2.00 71.70
J. Jones 14.50 788.00
W. Knuth 6.00 262.89
T. Leassner 24.00 1,304.28
K. Lucas 5.00 251.33
M. Phillips 5.00 170.70
0. Ruiz 2.50 113.89
M. Shular 3.50 135.66
J. Sikes 10.00 522.45
W. Street 3.50 120.70
J. Valentine 29.00 1,321.10
B. Wilson 1.00 44.67
B. Zoellner 6.00 24417 Sub-Police
6,392.30
T. Doutre 12.00 363.96
J. Howell 8.00 199.56
J. Williams 8.00 209.64 Sub-Dispatch
773.16
B. Mitchell 10.00 381.90 Sub-Public Works
381.90
P. Allen 1.25 29.98
M. Curcuru 12.00 384.30
R. Dornseif 5.00 194.85
A. Hukic 3.25 73.56 Sub-Parks
682.69
M. Curcuru 9.50 304.24
T. Kohut 29.92 831.10 Sub-Rec
1,135.34
J. Greffet 2.25 55.62 Sub-Health
55.62
G. Pickrell 4.00 123.18 Sub-Rabies
123.18
B. Boyer 7.00 160.03
T. McQuade 9.50 208.91 Sub-Golf
368.94
G. Irwin 0.25 8.09 Sub-Stormwater
8.09

Total 10,326.35






CITY OF ARNOLD GENERAL WARRANT

WARRANT NO: 5697

WARRANT DATE: September 1, 2017

General Rec Center Golf Course  Stormwater Totals
Fund Fund Fund Fund
Manual checks 342,328.40 9,395.31 3,904.17 530.46 356,158.34
System checks 191,612.63 96,875.78 4,677.86 1,550.15 294,716.42
‘ 533,941.03 106,271.09 8,582.03 2,080.61 650,874.76

| certify this warrant has been approved by the Council of the City of Arnold.

Date City Clerk

| certify this warrant has been approved by the Council of the City of Arnold.

Date ’ Mayor

| certify that cash is available from the appropriate fund for payment of this warrant.

Date Treasurer




Account Coding

Services:

43110 legal

43120 engineering

43130 financial

43140 medical

43150 election fees

43160 park programs
43170 web site

43180 municipal judge
43190 prosecutor

43220 trash hauling

43240 data processing
43250 MSD treatment
43260 grass mowing services
43270 temporary personnel
43280 pool management
43290 miscellaneous
43295 street repairs

Specialties:

43310 utility tax rebates
43330 trash rebate

Staff Development:

44110 travel & lodging
44130 mileage

44140 seminars
44150 memberships
44160 education
44170 special events

Supplies:

45010 advertising

45090 equipment rental
45105 rec supplies

45106 bday party supplies
45110 general operating
45112 maintenance supplies
45115 road projects
45118 stormwater projects
45120 pool

45130 concessions

45131 beer

45135 merchandise for resale
45140 detective bureau
45141 investigative fund
45145 crime prevention
45147 DARE expenditures
45150 uniforms

45160 janitorial

45170 K-9 police dog
45180 jail

45190 other

Refund Accounts:

Stormwater
Trash

Street Use
Lock In Deposit
Rabies
Restitution
Special Event

Linnbics

: ... :Office Expenses:
b ~+; 45210 printing
45220 postage
45230 copier supplies
45240 subscriptions
45250 expendable equip
. .} 45270 microfilm supplies
74 45290 office supplies
Vehicles:
! 45310 gas & oil
' 45320 maintenance
‘Telephone:
! 46110 regular service
46130 long distance

W.. 71 46140 cellular
bR 3 46145 car cell phones .
= 46150 pagers
£ . Utilities:
o ’4 46210 electric

46220 gas
46230 water

4 ] 46240 sewer/stormwater
- “>{Maintenance:

Fﬁ 46410 buildings oy
46420 technical equipment
46430 office equipment
46440 fitness equipment

]

wm
SABSS A S h A

4 ;‘Tourism Expenses
.., 47510 Arnold Days’
4 47515 July 4th
47525 Signage & Advertising Pl
47530 Radio/Television
i 47535 Park Outdoor Concerts

{

5

i

e

47540 Rickman Series g
;

1

)

.

T

47545 Green Thumb
47553 Elvis 1 A,
47556 Gobble Run e
47562 Marketing & Promotions b 5

y+ 47575 Miscellaneous

- Asset Purchases:

T 49130 land & buildings
49132 Greenway Plan
49140 office equipment
49150 vehicles
49160 technical equipment

37020
37010
32280
37082
32270
20140
44170

Department Numbers

035 TOURISM COMMISSION
105 GENERAL/ADMIN

110 MAYOR

115 Information Technology
120 COURT

130 CITY ADMINISTRATOR
140 TREASURER

150 FINANCE

160 CLERK/COLLECTOR
180 ATTORNEY

180 ELECTIONS

191 PLANNING

210 POLICE

220 POLICE BOARD

230 DISPATCH

240 BUILDING COMMISSION
250 DRUG FORFEITURE
310 PUBLIC WORKS

315 FLEET

320 HWY & STREET

330 PARKS/RECREATION
340 RECREATION CENTER
410 HEALTH

420 RABIES

440 GOLF COURSE

450 VECTOR

460 SOLID WASTE

480 STORMWATER

Disbursment Accounts

00 - General Fund
30- POST Fund

35 - Tourism Fund

43 - Rec Center Fund
44 - Golf Couse Fund
48 - Stormwater Fund
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